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3:04:54 PM Meeting Called to Order
3:04:55 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:05:43 PM SB 528 - Public Hearing
3:05:44 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:06:57 PM Sen. Prozanski
3:07:06 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:07:30 PM Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator
3:07:40 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:07:48 PM Herzog
3:08:21 PM {Exhibit} 1: Herzog
3:08:25 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:08:48 PM Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
3:08:49 PM {Exhibit} 2: Rep. Holvey
3:21:31 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:21:37 PM Sen. Vicki Walker, Senate District 7
3:23:44 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:24:10 PM Rep. Holvey
3:24:30 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:25:18 PM Dr. Robert Carolan, Pulmonologist, Eugene, Oregon
3:30:48 PM John Neumeister, citizen, Lane County
3:35:15 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:35:24 PM Neumeister
3:36:14 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:36:27 PM Chris O'Neill, President, Oregon Nurses Political Action Committee
3:36:28 PM {Exhibit} 3: O'Neill
3:39:07 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:39:41 PM Dan Galpern, Co-director, The Campaign to End Field Burning,

Western Environmental Law Center
3:39:42 PM {Exhibit} 4: Galpern
3:43:10 PM Holly Higgins, citizen, Harrisburg, Oregon
3:43:11 PM {Exhibit} 5: Higgins
3:45:55 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:46:16 PM Sen. Hass
3:46:27 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:46:30 PM Sen. Prozanski
3:46:36 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:46:50 PM Herzog
3:47:23 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:47:36 PM Roger Beyer, Executive Secretary, Oregon Seed Council



3:47:37 PM {Exhibit} 6: Beyer
3:50:14 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:50:26 PM Beyer
3:56:53 PM Nick Bowers, Farmer, Harrisburg, Oregon
3:56:54 PM {Exhibit} 7: Bowers
4:00:47 PM Derek Schumacher, citizen, Stayton/Lyons, Oregon
4:06:29 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:06:33 PM Sen. Prozanski
4:06:42 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:06:49 PM Sen. Prozanski
4:08:33 PM Beyer
4:08:34 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:08:53 PM Andy Ginsburg, Air Quality Administrator, Department of

Environmental Quality
4:09:01 PM Sen. Hass
4:09:10 PM Ginsburg
4:10:22 PM Sen. Prozanski
4:12:16 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:12:55 PM Marie Bowers, Grass Seed Farmer
4:14:51 PM Roni Bernard, citizen, Eugene, Oregon
4:14:52 PM {Exhibit} 8: Bernard
4:16:47 PM Gretchen Gantz
4:16:48 PM {Exhibit} 9: Gantz
4:17:45 PM Jake Gibbs, Management Forester, Lone Rock Timber

Management Company
4:17:46 PM {Exhibit} 10: Gibbs
4:19:53 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:20:30 PM Danuta Pfeiffer, Owner, Pfeiffer Winery
4:23:57 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:24:11 PM Carla Hervert, registered nurse, Eugene, Oregon
4:24:12 PM {Exhibit} 11: Hervert
4:27:30 PM Steve Rodewall
4:29:13 PM Margi Hoffmann, representative, American Lung Association
4:29:26 PM {Exhibit} 12: Hoffmann
4:30:50 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:31:32 PM Michael Hayes, Grass Seed Farmer, Albany/Lebanon, Oregon
4:34:45 PM Lindsey Zuber, citizen, Lyons Oregon
4:37:51 PM Kevin Turner, Manager, Seed Production, Scott Company
4:41:20 PM Dennis Taylor, Farmer, Silverton, Oregon
4:44:42 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:44:45 PM Sen. Hass
4:45:23 PM Taylor
4:46:28 PM Sen. Prozanski
4:47:13 PM Turner
4:47:34 PM Sen. Prozanski
4:47:53 PM Turner



4:48:17 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:48:49 PM Kenny Moore, citizen, Eugene, Oregon
4:48:50 PM {Exhibit} 13: Moore
4:52:06 PM Frank Turner, Pulmonologist, Eugene, Oregon
4:54:53 PM Stephanie Jorgensen, citizen, Stayton, Oregon
4:57:41 PM Drew Johnson, citizen, Eugene, Oregon
4:57:42 PM {Exhibit} 14: Johnson
5:00:46 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:00:49 PM Sen. Hass
5:01:31 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:02:01 PM Brian Humble, citizen, Eugene, Oregon
5:05:02 PM Troy Hadley, Farmer, Silverton, Oregon
5:08:00 PM Phil Walker, Chair, Oregon Hazelnut Commission
5:08:01 PM {Exhibit} 15: Walker
5:09:40 PM Mike Dykzeul, Director, Forest Protection, Oregon Forest Industries

Council
5:09:41 PM {Exhibit} 16: Dykzeul
5:11:16 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:11:18 PM Sen. Prozanski
5:11:25 PM Humble
5:11:42 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:11:49 PM Hadley
5:12:07 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:12:23 PM Carolyn Higgins, citizen, Harrisburg, Oregon
5:14:37 PM Neta Prefontaine
5:16:53 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:17:08 PM Maya Leonard-Cahn, citizen, Eugene, Oregon
5:18:09 PM {Exhibit} 17: Leonard-Cahn
5:18:42 PM David Monk, Retired Board Memeber, Oregon Toxics Alliance
5:18:43 PM {Exhibit} 18: Monk
5:21:22 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:22:18 PM Dave Nelson, Former Executive Secretary, Oregon Seed Council
5:24:19 PM {Exhibit} 19: Nelson
5:26:15 PM Eric Pimm, Farmer, Linn County
5:26:55 PM Rick Pimm, Farmer, Linn County
5:27:31 PM Sen. Prozanski
5:27:37 PM Pimm
5:27:53 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:27:56 PM Sen. Hass
5:28:05 PM Nelson
5:29:17 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:30:04 PM Dave Fiskum, representative, Hewlett Packard
5:33:00 PM Mary Grimes, citizen, Albany, Oregon
5:33:01 PM {Exhibit} 20: Grimes
5:35:57 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:36:40 PM Dona Hippert, citizen



5:36:47 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:36:58 PM Henry Pir, Farmer, Marion County
5:36:59 PM {Exhibit} 21: Pir
5:39:22 PM John Sundquist, Farmer, Lane County
5:39:23 PM {Exhibit} 22: Sundquist
5:41:17 PM Charlie Tebbutt, Co-director, The Campaign to End Field Burning,

Western Environmental Law Center
5:44:34 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:45:18 PM Sen. Prozanski
5:45:21 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record

without public testimony:
5:45:22 PM {Exhibit} 23: Gail Shibley, Administrator, Oregon Department of

Human Services
5:45:23 PM {Exhibit} 24: Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical

Association
5:45:24 PM {Exhibit} 25: Dr. Bob Zybach, President, Northwest Maps Company
5:45:50 PM Chair Dingfelder

________________________________________________________________
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3:08:21 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 528, emailed testimony packet, staff, 245 pp
3:08:49 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 528, testimony, Rep. Holvey, 35 pp
3:36:28 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 528, testimony, Chris O'Neill, 1 p
3:39:42 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 528, testimony, Dan Galpern, 41 pp
3:43:11 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 528, testimony, Holly Higgins, 1 p
3:47:37 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 528, testimony, Roger Beyer, 30 pp
3:56:54 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 528, testimony, Nick Bowers, 1 p
4:14:52 PM {Exhibit} 8: SB 528, testimony, Roni Bernard, 1 p
4:16:48 PM {Exhibit} 9: SB 528, testimony, Gretchen Gantz, 3 pp
4:17:46 PM {Exhibit} 10: SB 528, testimony, Jake Gibbs, 2 pp
4:24:12 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 528, testimony, Carla Hervert, 1 p
4:29:26 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 528, testimony, Margi Hoffmann, 2 pp
4:48:50 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 528, testimony, Kenny Moore, 4 pp
4:57:42 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 528, testimony, Drew Johnson, 2 pp
5:08:01 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 528, testimony, Phil Walker, 2 pp
5:09:41 PM {Exhibit} 16: SB 528, testimony, Mike Dykzeul, 1 p
5:18:09 PM {Exhibit} 17: SB 528, testimony, Maya Leonard-Cahn, 2 pp
5:18:43 PM {Exhibit} 18: SB 528, report, David Monk, 13 pp
5:24:19 PM {Exhibit} 19: SB 528, testimony, Dave Nelson, 5 pp
5:33:01 PM {Exhibit} 20: SB 528, testimony, Mary Grimes, 2 pp
5:36:59 PM {Exhibit} 21: SB 528, testimony, Henry Pir, 1 p
5:39:23 PM {Exhibit} 22: SB 528, testimony, John Sundquist, 1 p
5:45:22 PM {Exhibit} 23: SB 528, testimony, Gail Shibley, 14 pp
5:45:23 PM {Exhibit} 24: SB 528, testimony, Jim Lace, 1 p
5:45:24 PM {Exhibit} 25: SB 528, testimony, Dr. Bob Zybach, 4 pp

________________________________________________________________


